

Driving School Association of the Americas 3125 Wilmington Pike

Kettering, OH 45429 Tel: 1-800-270-dsaa (3722)

Fax: 937-290-0696 <u>info@thedsaa.org</u>

Resolution

The Driving School Association of the Americas (DSAA) Executive Committee approves the following resolution:

DSAA hereby endorses and supports the Novice Teen Driver Education and Training Administrative Standards (NTDETAS) and its future evolution.

We support the Association of National Stakeholders in Traffic Safety Education (ANSTSE) working in cooperation with the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) to encourage and support States to adopt and implement the Administrative Standards.

We encourage the ongoing evaluation and review of the Administrative Standards. DSAA is committed to working with the other national organizations to realize the vision for an enhanced driver education system within the United Sates embodied in the Administrative Standards.

December 2012

Sharon R. Fife President

DSAA